2022 Lake Piru Recreation Area Fee Schedule			
Location/Unit	Term	PROPOPSED Non Peak Season (Oct. 1-Mar. 31)	PROPOSED Peak Season (April 1- Sept. 30)
Day Use- Access to Marina & Day Use Areas-			
Vehicle - Day Use	Per Vehicle, Per Day	\$10	\$14
Senior -Day Use (Monday-Thursday Only 62 yrs)	Per Vehicle, Per Day	\$8	
R.V. & Bus - Day Use	Per Bus/RV, Per Day	32 + \$2 pp over 8 persons	
Motorcycle - Day Use	Per Motorcycle, Per Day	\$8	
Annual Permit-Regular Day Use	Per Vehicle, Per Year	\$130	
Annual Permit- Senior Day Use (62 yrs)	Per Vehicle, Per Year	\$75	
Annual Permit- Day use - Extra Vehicle	Per Vehicle, Per Year	\$50	
Annual Permit - Motorcycle	Per Motorcycle, Per Year	\$120	
Walk in/Bicycle/Extra Person (Hiker/Biker/Walk In)	Per Person/Bike, Per Day	\$5	
Pets	Per Pet, Per Day	\$3	
Annual Pet Pass- Per Pet	Per Pet, Per Year	\$:	25
Boating & Watercraft			
Daily Vessel Permit (Motorized)	Per Vessel, Per Day	\$8	
Daily Vessel Permit (Non- Motorized)	Per Vessel, Per Day	\$5	
Daily Personal Water Craft (PWC) Permit	Per PWC, Per Day	\$8	
Annual Vessel Permit (Motorized)	Per Vessel, Per Year	\$130	
Annual Vessel Permit (Non-Motorized)	Per Vessel, Per Year	\$50	
Annual Vessel Permit - Senior (62 yrs)	Per Vessel, Per Year	\$75	
Non Emergency Vessel Tow	Per Occurence	\$50	
Camping			
Basic- No Hookups	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Night	\$25	\$32
Electric - Electric Hookup	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Night	\$28	\$38
Full Hookup - Water, Sewer, Electric	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Night	\$40	\$50
Extra Vehicle - 2nd Vehicle	Per Night (Max 4 ppl)	\$15	
Weekly- Basic	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Week	\$140	\$180
Weekly - Electric	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Week	\$170	\$225
Weekly - Full Hookup	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Week	\$250	\$300
Weekly- Extra Vehicle	Per Week, Per Car	\$75	\$85
Monthly- Electric	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Month	\$700	
Monthly - Full Hookup	1 Vehicle, 4 ppl, Per Month	\$950	
Monthly- Extra Vehicle	Per Vehicle, Per Month	\$300	
Cancellation Fee	Per Occurrence	\$20	
Site Change Fee	Per Occurrence	\$10	
Convienence Fee (For Walkins - Non refundable)	Per Occurence	\$10	
Reservation Fee (Non Refundable)	Per Reservation	\$10	
Group Pic-Nic	T CT NESCIVATION	Ţ	10
Group Pic-Nic (Up to 100 people)	Per Reservation	\$150	
Reservation Fee (Non Refundable)	Per Reservation	\$150	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Per Reservation	\$40	
Deposit - Cleaning Deposit Group & Overflow Camping (2 Night Minimum & 3 Night Minimum on Holidays)	rei neseivation	\$1	.00
Group Camp #1 (50 people, 8 Vehicles) up to 4 extra vehicles	Per Night	\$250	
Group #2 (Individual Site Charges), 2 vehicles up to 15 extra vehicles	Per Night	\$350 \$450	
Group #2 - (Individual Site Charges) - 2 vehicles & 8 person max	Per Night	\$32	
Extra Vehicle Fee	Per Night, Per Vehicle	\$15	
Overflow Camping	Per Vehicle, Per Night	\$25	
Reservation Fee (Non Refundable)	Per Reservation	\$30	

Loyalty Rewards

Loyalty Rewards and Incentives apply only to camping fees. All other fees apply.

- 1. 10% Discount on camping for all Active-Duty Military and Law Enforcement. Must present badge and/or I.D.
- 2. 10% Discount on camping (excluding all major holidays) for those with an active AAA, Airstream, AARP, or Good Sam Membership
- 3. Fall Special (October): Pay for two weeknights of camping and get one night of camping free (Non-Peak Season). Offer is valid Monday to Thursday only.
- 4. Thanksgiving Special (November): Pay for three (or more) nights of camping and receive one night free.
- 5. Holiday Special (Dec. and Jan.): Buy one night of camping and receive one night free. Maximum two free nights per stay. All additional fees apply.
- 6. Peaked Promotion (Peak Season): Pay for two weeknights of camping and get one night free (Non-Peak Season). Offer is valid Monday to Thursday only.
- 7. Multiplier Promotion: Rent four or more sites during the Non-Peak Season (two-night minimum) and receive a 10% discount.
- 8. Organizational Group Rates: Organizational groups shall receive a 15% discount on all camping fees with the approval of the District's Chief Park Ranger (Scouts, non profits, schools, and church groups).